SEVEN POINT SELECTION GUIDELINES
1. Material Thickness. Do not exceed the rated material thickness
for each cam unit without consulting our engineering department.
2. Part Shape. Use the Pos-Z-Cams where positive stripping is required.
Use Inboard Spring cam units on flat parts with room for urethane stripper
displacement. Use Outboard Spring cam units on tubes and cured surfaces
for positive die spring stripping. Use Gas Spring cam units where
higher stripping force is required.

L Long punch stroke
P Positive Return
HOW TO ORDER
SUFFIXES
(Positive & Spring Return Models)
A A2 punch
AE A2 ejector punch
M M2 punch
ME M2 ejector punch
PUNCH BODY DIAMETER
(Positive & Spring Return Models)
250 1/4 in., 6 mm
375 3/8 in., 10 mm
500 1/2 in., 13 mm
625 5/8 in., 16 mm
  75 3/4 in., 20 mm
  87 7/8 in. (no metric equivalent)
100 1 in., 25 mm
125 1-1/4 in. (no metric equivalent)
137 1-3/8 in. (no metric equivalent)
150 1-1/2 in. (no metric equivalent)
To order, specify quantity, cam unit model number, and P’ dimension
for round holes, or P’ and W’ dimensions and the shape.
Example:  KOS125AE, P=.495", W=1.102",
oblong. This is a keyed, outboard spring model,
short stroke cam unit with a 1.250" A2 ejector
punch ground to a .495" x 1.102" oblong point.
STANDARD
ROUND
P
OBLONG
RECTANGULAR W
P
SQUARE W
P
W
P
P
W
W
P
8
OUTBOARD SPRING &
GAS SPRING
.495"
1.102"